AD-WF-10090 Page 1 of 2
Technical Specification
AD-WF-10090
Fixed Wall Mount 10090
• Robust construction to suit large and
heavy displays
• Designed for precise display positioning with
provision to laterally shift display horizontally on
wall plate during installation
• Quick release display attachment
• Easy-to-conceal display release cords with
magnetic tips for a safe and tidy installation
• Designed for easy installation with slotted
mounting holes for alignment
• Suitable for installation on most types of wall
construction when paired with appropriate
hardware (wall mounting hardware not included)
• Supplied with display mounting hardware and
installation guide
FEATURES
Display weight
Profile to wall
VESA mounting
Primary material
0 - 100kg (0 - 220lb)*
32mm (1.3”)
Universal;
100 x 200 - 900 x 600
Steel
*Curved monitors, deep devices (such as all-in-one PCs), VESA
mounted accessories (such as mini PC brackets and mounts), and
offset VESA locations exert additional leverage that can exceed
the capacity of the mount even though the monitor weight may
be within the stated range. Please contact Atdec if you would like
further information.
WARRANTY
10 years limited
40mm
(1.57”)
32 mm
(1.26”)
OA
1003mm
(39.49”)
100mm to 900mm
(3.94” to 35.43”)
401mm
(15.79”)
912mm
(35.91”)
Slot Dimensions
Ø8 x 46mm
(0.32 x 1.81”)
120mm
(4.72”)
610mm
(24.02”)
OA
630mm
(24.80”)
AD-WF-10090 Page 2 of 2
DIMENSIONS
No portion of this document or any artwork contained herein should be reproduced in any way without
the express written consent of Atdec Pty Ltd. Due to continuing product development, the manufacturer
reserves the right to alter specifications without notice. ©20220323